

Stanpacks (India) Limited
 Regd. Office : "S.K.Enclave" New No.4 (Old No.47), Nowroji Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031.
 CIN - L36991TN1991PLC021888, Website: www.blissgroup.com, Email: info@blissgroup.com
 Tel: 91-44-26452325; Fax: 91-44-26451720

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019
 (Rs. In lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2019	6 Months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2018
Unaudited				
1	Total Income from Operations	724.91	1508.50	833.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	609.60	609.60	609.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-324.50	-324.50	-341.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	-0.12	-0.07	0.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites URL - <http://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/stanpacks-india> and Company's website www.blissgroup.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Chennai
 Date : 12.11.2019

G. V. Gopinath
 Managing Director

LUMAX Auto Technologies Limited
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
 (₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	29,363.04	58,117.07	31,474.08
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,692.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,163.61
4	Net Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	1,988.85	3,145.84	1,411.96
5	Net Profit for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	948.58	548.77
6	Net Profit for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	208.18	825.29	362.19
7	Net Profit after tax (including non- controlling interest)	2,197.03	3,971.13	1,774.15
8	Net Profit for the period / year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	2,291.84	4,035.34	1,823.98
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (after non-controlling interest)	(163.40)	(2,956.87)	(256.46)
10	Equity Share Capital (in ₹)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
11	Earnings per share (₹ Per share of face value of ₹ 2 each) Earnings per share for continuing operations: (In ₹) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.06	4.71	2.14
	Earnings per share for Discontinued operations: (In ₹) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	0.30	1.21	0.54
	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued operations: (In ₹) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.36	5.92	2.68
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from Operations	24,716.95	48,292.85	25,251.34
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing operations	2,058.51	3,687.88	2,219.60
3	Profit Before Tax from Discontinued operations	-	948.58	548.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	2,237.09	1,135.61	1,693.23

Notes:
 1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2019. The unaudited results for the current quarter and half year have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 12, 2019

D K Jain
 Chairman

IL&FS | Private Equity
IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED
 Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.
 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981, Website: www.iimindia.com, Tel: 022 2653 3333, Fax: 022 2653 3056, Email: investorrelations@iifindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,182.61	1,165.33	2,966.78	2,347.94	5,672.99	10,283.19
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(141.95)	(472.20)	566.21	(614.15)	1,033.33	1,969.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(141.95)	(472.20)	(2,450.83)	(614.15)	(1,983.71)	(977.17)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,629.60)	(465.09)	(2,549.48)	(2,094.69)	(2,284.81)	(1,367.72)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(1,319.57)	(496.46)	(1,979.86)	(1,816.03)	(1,198.06)	(710.32)
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.48)	(0.07)	(0.73)	(0.55)	(0.66)	(0.48)
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	17,963.44

Notes:
 (1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 along with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2019 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2019 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
 (2) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against IL&FS and its subsidiaries (including the Company) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. As a part of its investigation, SFIO and Enforcement Directorate (ED) have been seeking information from the Group on an ongoing basis. The investigation is in progress and the Group is fully cooperating with the investigation agencies. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has impleaded various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Company) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of IL&FS, IFIN and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ("ITNL" a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage
 (3) A major portion of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching their end of term over the next 12 months which is likely to result in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue thereafter. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/ advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at September 30, 2019 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months. Management believes that, subject to receipt of necessary Board approvals, the Group has adequate funds to commit seed capital for new fund raise as part of its efforts to increase revenues. Further, NCLAT vide its order dated February 11, 2019 has also classified the Group under the "Green Category" based on a 12 month cash flow solvency test, which enables the Group to continue to meet all its payment obligation (both financial and operational) as and when they become due.
 Meanwhile, the IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves sale of assets/businesses/companies owned by IL&FS. And in this regard, the IL&FS Board has on December 21, 2018 and September 27, 2019 invited a public Expression of Interest (EOI) for sale of its entire stake in the Holding Company. Accordingly, the Group's plans for new fund raise have been kept on hold pending completion of the stake sale and while there is material uncertainty with regard to the stake sale, management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate
 (4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.nseindia.com/> and <http://www.bseindia.com/>. The same are also available on the Company website at : <http://www.iimindia.com/financials.aspx>
 (5) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below : (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1 Total Revenue	833.08	845.07	1,022.60	1,678.15	2,090.66	4,902.83
2 Profit before tax	356.11	371.75	214.56	727.86	462.58	1,471.31
3 Profit after tax	338.47	324.59	187.76	663.06	386.62	1,017.99

For the Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, November 12, 2019

LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L47899DL1981PLC012804

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019
 (₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Un-audited)	Half year ended 30 September 2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 (Un-audited)
Total Revenue from operations	42,902.85	83,105.20	50,477.53
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional items)	2,646.50	4,914.49	2,595.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional Items)	2,646.50	4,914.49	2,595.87
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	2,008.11	3,664.19	2,087.02
Total comprehensive income	1,956.42	3,530.81	2,019.89
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations):			
Basic:	21.48	39.20	22.33
Diluted:	21.48	39.20	22.33

Notes:
 1. Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 on 'Operating Segments', the Company's business activity fall within a single operating segment. Accordingly, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS-108 are not applicable.
 2. Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Un-audited)	Half year ended 30 September 2019 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 (Un-audited)
Total Revenue from operations	42,902.85	83,105.20	50,477.53
Profit before tax	2,519.91	4,477.32	3,398.95
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	1,895.15	3,288.63	2,729.95

Notes:
 3. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2019. The unaudited results for the current quarter and half year have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Gurugram
 Date : 12 November 2019

Deepak Jain
 Chairman & Managing Director

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
 Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068
 CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931 Phone /Fax: No. 044-25945588.
 website:www.tnppetro.com Email:secy-legal@tnppetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019
 (Rs.in lakhs)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
		30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from operations	34,329	34,542	33,695	68,871	61,502	1,25,546
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,554	2,534	2,258	5,088	3,856	7,451
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,554	2,534	2,258	5,088	3,856	7,451
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,189	1,991	2,005	4,180	3,012	5,703
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,224	1,978	2,648	4,202	3,919	6,375
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	33,517
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10 /- each)(for continuing operations) Basic and Diluted	2.43	2.22	2.23	4.65	3.35	6.34

Note:
 1.Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to proviso to Reg. 47(1)(b)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations	34,215	34,439	33,614	68,654	61,347	1,25,229
Profit Before Tax	2,444	2,447	2,186	4,891	3,719	7,168
Profit After Tax	2,089	1,904	1,933	3,993	2,875	5,427
Total Comprehensive income after Tax	1,824	1,914	1,941	3,738	2,826	5,468

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 11th November 2019 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 3. The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result are available in the website of the Company www.tnppetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
 For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
 K.T. Vijayagopal
 Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO

Place : Chennai
 Date : 11th November, 2019

Sun TV Network Limited
 Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
 CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@suntvnetwork.in; www.suntv.in
 Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2019
 (Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended		Year Ended 31.03.2019
		September 30, 2019 Unaudited	June 30, 2019 Unaudited	September 30, 2018 Unaudited	September 30, 2019 Unaudited	September 30, 2018 Unaudited	
1	Income from Operations (net)	825.52	1,131.04	779.65	1,956.56	1,925.88	3,782.54
2	Net Profit before tax	400.35	587.01	543.51	987.36	1,186.93	2,184.74
3	Net Profit after tax	368.79	386.81	364.99	755.61	787.09	1,433.68
4	Total Comprehensive income	368.44	386.52	365.06	754.93	787.10	1,432.37
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00 /- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	5,329.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00 /- each) Basic and Diluted - in Rs.	9.36	9.82	9.26	19.17	19.97	36.38
Not annualised							

Notes:
 1. Additional information on unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six months ended		Year Ended March 31, 2019
		September 30, 2019 Unaudited	June 30, 2019 Unaudited	September 30, 2018 Unaudited	September 30, 2019 Unaudited	September 30, 2018 Unaudited	
1	Income from Operations (net)	795.58	1,101.36	749.55	1,896.94	1,869.94	3,663.27
2	Net Profit before tax	394.49	579.08	533.63	973.57	1,160.31	2,135.94
3	Net Profit after tax	366.51	381.87	351.32	748.38	760.46	1,394.86
4	Total Comprehensive income	366.29	381.70	351.38	747.99	760.58	1,394.32

2. The above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in their meeting held on November 12, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited out a limited review of the above results.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 12, 2019

Sd/
 R. Mahesh Kumar
 Managing Director

செய்தி சுருக்கம்

சிவசேனாவுக்கு 'செக்!'



மகாராஷ்டிராவில் ஆட்சியமைக்க பா.ஜ., விடம் முதல்வரின் பதவி கேட்டு சிவசேனா வைத்த கோரிக்கையே, தேசியவாத காங்கிரஸ், அந்த கட்சிக்கே, திரும்ப முன்வைத்து உள்ளது. மகாராஷ்டிராவில், போதியோரும் பான்மை இல்லாததால், எந்த கட்சியும் ஆட்சியமைக்க இயலாத நிலை ஏற்பட்டது. இதை அடுத்து, அங்கு ஜனாதிபதி ஆட்சி அமல்படுத்தப்பட்டது. இருப்பினும், இதை எதிர்த்து சிவசேனா வழக்கு தொடர்ந்துள்ள நிலையில், அந்த கட்சியுடனான கூட்டணி குறித்து, காங்கிரஸ் மற்றும் தேசியவாத காங்கிரஸ் முடிவெடுக்க இயலாத சூழலை நிலைவிட்டது.

இந்த நிலையில், சிவசேனாவுக்கு, தேசியவாத காங்கிரஸ் ஆதரவு கடிதம் வழங்குவதில் நீடித்த தேக்கம் குறித்த தகவல்கள் வெளியாகியுள்ளன. அதில், பா.ஜ., விடம், சிவசேனா வைத்த கோரிக்கையை போன்று, அக்கட்சியிடம், தேசியவாத காங்கிரஸ், சுழற்சி முறையில், முதல்வரின் பதவி வேண்டும் என்ற வலியுறுத்தலை முன்வைத்தாலேயே, இழுப்பில் நீடித்ததாக, தகவல்கள் வெளியாகியுள்ளன.

ஏரியில் மூழ்கி இருவர் பலி!

ஏரியில் மூழ்கி, தாய், மகன் பலியான சம்பவம், வேப்பம்பட்டில், அதிர்ச்சியை ஏற்படுத்தியுள்ளது. திருவள்ளூரை அடுத்து வேப்பம்பட்டை சேர்ந்தவர்களுக்கு [44]. இவரது மகன் ராஜா [20], இவர்கள் இருவரும், நேற்று [12] தேதி மாலை, தங்களது மாட்டை குளிப்பாட்ட அருகில் உள்ள ஏரிக்கு சென்றனர். ஆனால் அவர்கள் விடுதிரும்பவில்லை.

இந்த நிலையில் இன்று [13] தேதி காலை, ஏரியில் இருவரின் உடல்கள் மிதப்பதாக, செவ்வாப்பேட்டை தீயணைப்பு நிலையத்துக்கு அந்த பகுதியை சேர்ந்தவர்கள் தகவல் தெரிவித்தனர். தீயணைப்பு வீரர்கள் அங்கு சென்று இருவரின் உடல்களையும் மீட்டனர். அப்போது ஏரியில் மூழ்கி பலியானது கருணா, அவரது மகன் ராஜா என்பது தெரிந்தது. இதுகுறித்து செவ்வாப்பேட்டை போலீசார், வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர்.

மாணவர்களுக்கு கல்வி கடன்!



கடந்த சில ஆண்டுகளில், பெரும் தொழில் வெளிப்பாடு, நல்ல வேலை வாய்ப்புகள் மற்றும் மகத்தான வாய்ப்புகள் ஆகியவை வெளிநாடுகளுக்கு படிக்கச் செல்லும் இந்திய மாணவர்கள் எண்ணிக்கையை அதிகரிக்கச் செய்துள்ளது. மேலும், உயர்கல்விக்கான செலவுகள் மேல்நோக்கி உயர்ந்துள்ளதாக புள்ளிவிவரம் தெரிவிக்கிறது. அமெரிக்காவில் பணியாளர் உதவியுங்கொண்ட உயர்கல்வி செலவுகள் கிட்டத்தட்ட 8 மடங்கு உயர்ந்துள்ளதாக ஃபோர்ப்ஸ் தெரிவிக்கிறது. இதேநிலைமை இந்தியாவிலும் நிலவிக்கிறது, கல்விச் செலவுகள் சராசரியாக ஓராண்டிற்கு ஏறக்குறைய 15 சதவீதம் அதிகரித்திருக்கிறது. இந்த செலவுகளை சமாளிப்பதற்கு, தொன்றுதொட்டு இருந்துவரும் அணுகுமுறை ஒரு மாணவர் கடன் வாங்குவது ஒன்றே ஆகும். மரபு சார்ந்த வழி கல்வி கட்டணத்தையும் மற்றும் உங்கள் கல்விக்கான அடிப்படை செலவுகளையும் சமாளிக்க உதவும் நிலையில், நீங்கள் வெளிநாட்டில் படிப்பதற்கான நிதி பெறுவதற்கு உயர் கல்விக்கான பஜாஜ் ஃபின்சர்வின் தனிநபர் கடனை பரிசீலிக்கலாம்.

'எச்.பி., எலைட் டிராகன்பிளை'



எச்.பி., இன்க், இந்தியாவில், 'எச்.பி., எலைட் டிராகன்பிளை'யை அறிமுகப்படுத்தியது. ஒரு கிலோ அல்-ட்ரைலைட் பிரிஸியம் பி.சி., 1 வேலை மற்றும் வாழ்க்கை எல்லைகளை விரிவாக்கம் செய்யும் வகையில், இந்த 'எச்.பி., எலைட் டிராகன்பிளை' வடிவமைக்கப்பட்டு உள்ளது. மொகாப் வணிக வல்லுனர்கள், எச்.பி., யின் விரிவான பாதுகாப்பு தீர்வுகளுடன் இணைந்து, இது பிரிஸியம் வணிக மாற்றத்திற்கு சக்திவாய்ந்ததாகவும் பாதுகாப்பாக இருக்க கடினமாகவும் வடிவமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது, தடையற்ற வேலை-வாழ்க்கை ஒருங்கிணைப்பு மற்றும் செயல்திறனை அனுமதிக்கிறது.



செல்லும்...!

கர்நாடகாவில், 17 எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்களையும் தகுதி நீக்கம் செய்த சபாநாயகரின் உத்தரவு செல்லும் என உச்ச நீதிமன்றம் தீர்ப்பளித்துள்ளது. அதேசமயம் அவர்கள் மீண்டும் இடைத்தேர்தலில் போட்டியிட எந்த தடையும் இல்லை எனவும் தெரிவித்துள்ளது.



புதுடில்லி, நவ. 13 - கர்நாடகாவில் காங்கிரஸ் - ம.ஜ.த., கூட்டணி அரசின் மீது ஏற்பட்ட அதிருப்தியால், இரு கட்சிகளை சேர்ந்த, 17 எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் ராஜினாமா செய்தனர். அவர்களை, அப்போதைய கர்நாடக சபாநாயகர் ரமேஷ்குமார், கட்சித் தாவல் தடை சட்டத்தின் கீழ், ஜூலை மீதம் தகுதி நீக்கம் செய்தார். சபாநாயகர் முடிவை எதிர்த்து, 17 பேரும் உச்ச நீதிமன்றத்தில் வழக்கு தொடர்ந்தனர். இதற்கிடையே, இரு தொகுதிகளை தவிர, மற்ற 15 சட்டசபை தொகுதிகளுக்கு, அக்., 21ம் தேதி கோரிக்கை விடுத்ததை அடுத்து, இடைத்தேர்தலை உச்ச நீதிமன்றம் ரத்து செய்தது. ஆனால், டிச., 5ம் தேதி இடைத்தேர்தல் நடத்தப்படும் என, தேர்தல் ஆணையம் மீண்டும் அறிவித்தது. இந்த நிலையில், தகுதி நீக்கம் எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் கொரிக்கை விடுத்ததை அடுத்து, இடைத்தேர்தலை உச்ச நீதிமன்றம் ரத்து செய்தது. ஆனால், டிச., 5ம் தேதி இடைத்தேர்தல் நடத்தப்படும் என, தேர்தல் ஆணையம் மீண்டும் அறிவித்தது. இந்த நிலையில், தகுதி நீக்கம் எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் தொடர்ந்த வழக்கு மீதான இறுதி விசாரணை, அக்., 22 முதல், 25ம் தேதி வரை, உச்ச நீதிமன்ற நீதிபதி என். வி. ரமணா தலைமையிலான அமர்வு முன்னிலையில் நடந்தது.

பின், தேதி குறிப்பிடாமல், தீர்ப்பு ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்டது. இந்த வழக்கில் உச்ச நீதிமன்ற நீதிபதிகள் என். வி.ரமணா, சஞ்சீவ் கஹானா, கிருஷ்ண முராரி ஆகியோர் இன்று (13ம் தேதி) காலை 10:30 மணிக்கு தீர்ப்பு வழங்கினர். அதில், கர்நாடகாவில், 17 எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் தங்கள் கட்சி கைநாடா உத்தரவை மீறியதால் அவர்கள் மீது கட்சித் தாவல் தடை சட்டத்தின் கீழ் நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வழக்கு மீதான இறுதி விசாரணை, அக்., 22 முதல், 25ம் தேதி வரை, உச்ச நீதிமன்ற நீதிபதி என். வி. ரமணா தலைமையிலான அமர்வு முன்னிலையில் நடைபெற்றது. இதேபோன்ற வழக்குகளில், எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் முத்தல உயர் நீதிமன்றத்தையே அணுகி இருக்க வேண்டும். அதேசமயம் அவர்கள் இடைத்தேர்தலில் போட்டியிட வாய்ப்பளிக்கப்பட வேண்டும்.

கர்நாடக சட்ட சபை பதவிக்காலம் வரை அவர்கள் தேர்தலில் போட்டியிட தடைவிதிக்க முடியாது. அதுபோலவே இடைத்தேர்தலில் போட்டியிடும் எம்.எல்.ஏ.,க்கள் வெற்றி பெற்றால் அவர்கள் அமைச்சர் உட்பட வேறு எந்த அரசு பதவியை வகிக்கவும் தடையில்லை. இது சபாநாயகரின் அதிகாரத்தின் கீழ் வராது என்றனர்.

பிரிக்கப்பட்ட மாவட்டங்கள்: அரசாணை வெளியீடு!

சென்னை, நவ. 13 - தமிழகத்தில் புதிதாக மாவட்டங்கள் பிரிக்கப்பட்டதற்கான அரசாணையை தமிழக அரசு வெளியிட்டுள்ளது.

காசி, செங்கோட்டை, கடையநல்லூர், சிவகிரி, ஆலங்குளம், சங்கரன்கோவில், திருவேங்கடம், வி.கே.புதூர் என, எட்டு தாலுகாக்கள் தென்காசி மாவட்டத்தில் இடம்பெற்றுள்ளன.

சென்னை, கோவை, மதுரை, திருச்சி உட்பட, 32 மாவட்டங்கள் இருந்தன. பல மாவட்டங்களின் எல்லைகள் பெரிதாக இருந்ததால், அவற்றை பிரிக்க வேண்டும் என, அரசுக்கு நீண்டநாட்களாக கோரிக்கை வைக்கப்பட்டு வந்தது. இதை ஏற்று, காஞ்சிபுரம் மாவட்டத்தை பிரித்து செங்கல்பட்டு; வேலூர் மாவட்டத்தை பிரித்து, திருப்பத்தூர், ராணிபேட்டை; நெல்லை பிரித்து, தென்காசி; விழுப்புரத்தை பிரித்து கள்ளக்குறிச்சி மாவட்டங்களை, அரசு உருவாக்கியது. இந்த மாவட்டங்களுக்கு இடமாறுதல் அடிப்படையில், அதிகாரிகள் மற்றும் அலுவலர்கள் நியமிக்கப்பட்டு வருகின்றனர். இந்த நிலையில், தமிழகத்தில் மாவட்டங்கள் பிரிக்கப்பட்டதற்கான அரசாணையை தமிழக அரசு வெளியிட்டுள்ளது.

தென்காசி மாவட்டத்தில் தென்காசி, சங்கரன்கோவில் என இரு புதிய வருவாய் கோட்டங்கள் உருவாக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. மேலும், செங்கல்பட்டு, மதுராத்தகம், செய்யூர், திருப்போரூர், தாம்பரம், திருக்கழுக்குன்றம் பல்லாவரம், வண்டலூர் என எட்டு தாலுகாக்கள் இடம்பெற்றுள்ளன. கள்ளக்குறிச்சி மாவட்டம் பிரிக்கப்பட்டதற்கான அரசாணை வெளியிடப்பட்டவில்லை.

எச்.ராஜா - மு.க.அழகிரி சந்திப்பு!

சிவகங்கை, நவ. 13 - 'தி.மு.க., பற்றி என்னிடம் ஏன் கேட்கிறீர்கள்? நான் தி.மு.க., விலேயே இல்லை,' என. மு.க. அழகிரி தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.



சிவகங்கை மாவட்டம் காரைக்குடியில் உள்ள பா.ஜ., தேசிய செயலர் எச்.ராஜாவின் வீட்டுக்கு, இன்று (13ம் தேதி) காலை, முன்னாள் மந்திரி அமைச்சர் மு.க.அழகிரி வருகை தந்தார். அவர், எச்.ராஜாவின் தனியறையில் ரகசிய சந்திப்பை நடத்திவிட்டு வெளியே வந்தார்.

தொடர்ந்து, தி.மு.க., பொதுக்குழு கூடும் வேளையில் இந்த சந்திப்பு முக்கியத்துவம் பெறுகின்ற வகையில் உள்ளதே? என நிருபர்கள் கேள்வி எழுப்பினர். அதற்கு, 'தி.மு.க., பற்றி என்னிடம் ஏன் கேட்கிறீர்கள்? நான் தி.மு.க., விலேயே இல்லை. ஆனால் விடுங்கப்பா,' என்றார். உள்ளாட்சித் தேர்தல் வரும் சூழலில் மு.க.அழகிரி - எச்.ராஜா சந்திப்பு முக்கியத்துவம் வாய்ந்ததாக கருப்படுவதால் அரசியல் வட்டாரத்தில் பரபரப்பு எழுந்துள்ளது.

ஸ்டேன்பேக்ஸ் (இந்தியா) லிமிடெட்

புதிதில்: எஸ். கே. என்.கிரேஸ், புதிய எண் 4, (பழைய எண் 47) நெளரோடி சாலை, சேத்துப்பட்டு, சென்னை - 600 031
CIN - L36991TN1991PLC021888, Website: www.blissgroup.com, Email: info@blissgroup.com
Tel: 91-44-26452325; Fax: 91-44-26451720

வ. எண்	விவரங்கள்	முடிவடைந்த காலம் 30.09.2019	முடிவடைந்த காலம் 30.09.2019	முடிவடைந்த காலம் 30.09.2019
தனிக்கேள் செய்யப்பட்டது				
1	பெற்றோர் பட்டியல் முடிவடைந்தது	724.91	1508.50	833.22
2	இலாபத்திற்கான பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
3	இலாபத்திற்கான பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
4	இலாபத்திற்கான பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
5	இலாபத்திற்கான பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	-7.21	-4.27	1.12
6	சுயாதீன முடிவுகள் (அட்வைஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	609.60	609.60	609.60
7	பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	-324.50	-324.50	-341.28
8	பலு விகிதம் (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்) (பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர்)	0.12	-0.07	0.02

குறிப்பு: மேற்கூறப்பட்டவைகள் 2015-ம் வருடத்தில் SEBI (பொறுப்புக்கான பட்டியலிடுதல் மற்றும் தேவைகள் வெளிப்படுத்துதல்) விதிமுறைகளில் 33-வது விதியின் கீழ், பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள சான்றிதழ்கள்/முழு ஆண்டுக்கான தனிக்கேள் செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் தேர்தலுக்கெட்டவைகள் ஆகும். சான்றிதழ்கள்/முழு ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு பட்டியல் உட்பட பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் www.blissgroup.com என்ற இணையதளத்திலும், பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தின் URL - http://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/standpacks-(india)-td/standpack530931/ என்ற இணையதளத்திலும் காணலாம்.

ஸ்டேன்பேக்ஸ் (இந்தியா) லிமிடெட்டுக்காக
G. V. கோபிநாத்
நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்

அமைச்சர் ஆர்.பி.உதயகுமார் தலைமையில் சாதனை விளக்க நடை பயணம் தொடக்கம்!



மதுரை மாவட்டத்தில் உள்ள 10 சட்டசபை தொகுதிகளிலும் அ.தி. மு.க., அரசின் சாதனைகளை விளக்க, ஜோதி நடைபயணம் அமைச்சர் ஆர்.பி.உதயகுமார் தலைமையில் இன்று [13] தேதி தொடங்கியது. உள்நாட்டி தேர்தல் விரைவில் நடக்கவுள்ளது. இதில் வெற்றி பெற அ.தி. மு.க., பல்வேறு வழிகளில் ஏற்பாடுகளை தொடங்கி விட்டது. இந்த நிலையில், அ.தி. மு.க., ஜெயலலிதா பேரவை சார்பில் மதுரை மாவட்டத்தில் தொடர் ஜோதி நடைபயணம் ஏற்பாடு செய்யப்பட்டது. இதற்கான துவக்க விழா இன்று [13] மதுரை மாவட்டத்தில் உள்ள 10 சட்டசபை தொகுதிகளிலும் அ.தி. மு.க., அரசின் சாதனைகளை விளக்க, ஜோதி நடைபயணம் அமைச்சர் ஆர்.பி.உதயகுமார் தலைமையில் இன்று [13] தேதி தொடங்கியது. இவர்களுக்கு அமைச்சர் ஆர்.பி.உதயகுமார் பயிற்சி அளித்தார். வேலம்மாள் மருத்துவக்கல்லூரி அருகிலிருந்து நடைபயணம் தொடங்கியது. தொடர்ந்து, ஐந்து நாட்கள் நடக்கும் இந்த பயணம் மதுரை மாவட்டத்திலுள்ள 10 சட்டசபை தொகுதிகளிலும் சுற்றி வருகிறது. பல இடங்களில் நலத்திட்ட உதவிகளை வழங்கப்படுகின்றன.

திருமலையம்பாளையம் பேரூராட்சி கோயம்புத்தூர் மாவட்டம்



வ. எண்	திட்டம் மற்றும் வேலை விவரம்	எண்ணிக்கை	மதிப்பீடு (ரூ.லட்சத்தில்)
திருமலையம்பாளையம் பேரூராட்சி வேலைகள் விபரம் 2018-2019			
I	TURIP SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	வார்டு எண்.8 மாதேவூர் கோவில் முதல் செல்வாஜு தேட்டம் வரை, வார்டு எண்.11 முதல் தேட்டம் முதல் வக்கீல் ஆழ்ச்சாமி தேட்டம் வரை மற்றும் வார்டு எண்.9 காடு கவுண்டர் தேட்டம் முதல் வெங்குட்டுசாமி தேட்டம் வரை மற்றும் மாரிசெட்டி தேட்டம் முதல் வண்டலூர் தேட்டம் வரை தர்சாலை அமைத்தல் (சி.பி.பம்-1)	2,40 km	130.00
2	வார்டு எண்.15 விதவகர் கோவில் வீதி முதல் கருப்பேடு கவுண்டர் வீதி வரை தர்சாலை அமைத்தல் (சி.பி.பம்-1)	1,90 km	85.00
II	MILAQD SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	திருமலையம்பாளையம் பேரூராட்சிக்குட்பட்ட வார்டு எண்.9, 11 வழுக்கல் பகுதியில் அங்கம் வாய் அமைத்தல்	2	16.00
2	திருமலையம்பாளையம் பேரூராட்சிக்குட்பட்ட வார்டு எண்.8 குடிவகண்டன்பதி பகுதியில் அங்கம்வாய் கற்றுக்கவர் அமைத்தல்	1	2.50
III	SWM SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	பெண்கள் கவுண்டர் பாய்ஸ் பிளாஸ் டிவிட்டர் கொள்முதல் செய்தல், வள மீட்ட பூங்காவில் அணுகு சாலை, கற்றுக்கவர், பதுக்காவல் அறை மற்றும் கழிப்பிட வசதி செய்தல்	1	36.60
IV	SBM SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	திருமலையம்பாளையம் பேரூராட்சிக்குட்பட்ட பகுதிகளில் பெண்கள் கவுண்டர் வளக்காவல் 6 எண்ணிக்கை அமைத்தல்	38 ஊழ்	43.40
V	IUDM SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	வார்டு எண்.4, 5 காசியாபுரம் பகுதியில் பழுதடைந்த தர்சாலைகளை பலப்படுத்துதல்	2,10 km	97.50
2	வார்டு எண்.7 மாதேவூர் கவுண்டர் சாலை மற்றும் சத்தப்பேட்டை பகுதியில் உள்ள சாலைகளை பலப்படுத்துதல்	2,10 km	74.00
3	வார்டு எண்.5 ஆண்டவர் நகர் முதல் தேரு, கல்வாரி தர்சாலை அமைத்தல்	1,30 km	74.00
VI	CAPITAL GRANT FUND 2018-2019		
1	வார்டு எண்.5 காந்திநகர் பகுதியில் 1000 மீட்டர் வெள்ளைவெ டிவிட்டர் கொள்முதல் செய்தல், 3000 மீட்டர் வெள்ளைவெ டிவிட்டர் கொள்முதல் செய்தல், தர்சாலை தீர்த்தக தொட்டி மற்றும் குடிநீர் குழாய் விரிவுபடுத்தும் பணிகள் மேற்கொள்ளுதல்	1	40.00
VII	IUDM SCHEME 2019-2020		
1	வார்டு எண்.3 ஜல்லிமேடு மெயின் ரோடு மற்றும் குறுக்கு வீதிகளில் தர்சாலைகளை மேம்பாடு செய்தல் மற்றும் வடக்கில் அமைத்தல்	1.50	100.00
VIII	SBM SCHEME 2018-2019		
1	தனி நபர் இலக்க கழிப்பிடம் கட்டுதல்	85.00	6.30
II	AMMA 200 WHEELER SCHEME 2017-2018 & 2018-2019		
1	அம்மா இரு சக்கர வகைத் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் 36 பயணாளிகள் தேர்வு செய்யப்பட்டனர்.	36.00	9.00
மொத்தம்			714.90

கோ.துவாரகந்த சிம்
தனி அலுவலர்: உதவி இயக்குநர்
பேரூராட்சி, வேலை மலையம்பாளையம், கோயம்புத்தூர்